Important: Only the version of this document available from GGC Medicines is
maintained. Any printed copies should be viewed as ‘uncontrolled’ and may not necessarily
contain the latest updates.
Date of Publication September 2023
Author Andy Christopherson, Chair NMUS Urology Steering Group
Approval Group Non Medicines Utilisation Sub Committee of ADTC
NHSGGC Primary Care Urology Formulary

Leg bag
volume
Tube length Tap Order code PIP Code
350ml Short  Lever 00-1352 2675088
350ml Long   Lever 00-2352 2657104
500ml                Short  Lever 00-1502 2657112
500ml Long   Lever 00-2502 2657120
4. Flexicare Medical Ltd      Leg bags for urosheaths non sterile:
                                                                                           Drug Tariff  £22.18 for 10
Leg bag
volume
Tube length tap Order code PIP Code
500ml adjustable Lever (7 day) 00-3501 2724896
14 | P a g e
I. Drainage bags sterile single use : tear function or non-returnable tap
10 leg bags per box
1. Spirit night drainage bag with anti-reflux valve    (Spirit Healthcare Ltd)
                                                                                          Drug tariff £2.65 (26p each)
Night bag
volume
Tube length Tap/tear function Order code PIP code
2 litre 130cm T tap SH-CC022 421-3161
2. Prosys night drainage bag – Clinisupplies Ltd
                                                Drug tariff £3.18 (32p each) and £2.14 (21p each)
Night bag
volume
Tube length Tap/tear function Order code PIP code
 2 litre 90cm Slide tap  PSU2 PSU2
2 litre 90cm Tear function P2 P2
3. Flexicare night drainage bag  tear function   Drug Tariff £2.17 (21p each)
Available with spout at top and bottom; £3.31 and £3.04 respectively
Night bag
volume
Tube length Tap/tear function Order code PIP Code
2 litre 120cm Tear function 00-2202 2724888
2 litre 120cm Top spout 00-2203C 362501
2 litre 120cm Bottom spout 00-2208C 3051778
4. LINC Medical Ltd night drainage bags  Drug tariff £2.21 (22p each)
Night bag
volume
Tube length Tap/tear
function
Order code PIP Code
2 litre 120cm Twist off tube LM2LNS 3054780
15 | P a g e
J. Category: Urosheaths
1. Spirit incontinence sheath 100% silicone with adhesive to contact side
       Box of 30                                                           Drug tariff £48.00 box (£1.60 each)
Size Diameter Product code PIP Code
Standard 24mm SH-CC007 419-0021
Standard 28mm SH-CC008 418-9973
Standard 31mm SH-CC009 418-9965
Standard 35mm SH-CC010 419-0013
Standard 40mm SH-CC011 419-0039
Short 24mm SH-CC012 419-1045
Short 28mm SH-CC013 419-1011
short 31mm SH-CC014 419-1029
Short 35mm SH-CC015 419-1037
Wide 40mm SH-CC016 419-1052
Wide 24mm SH-CC017 419-1144
Wide 28mm SH-CC018 419-1136
Wide 31mm SH-CC019 419-1128
Wide 35mm SH-CC020 419-1102
Wide 40mm SH-CC021 4019-111
2. P-Sure sheath, Manfred Sauer Ltd
Box 30                                                                      Drug Tariff £48.34  (£1.58 each)
 Size Diameter Product code PIP Code
Small 20mm 97.20 290.2856